RESOLUTION NO. 2016-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE

FISCAL YEAR 2016 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE LIBRARY GRANT FUND STATE
AID.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and
WHEREAS, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not
known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2016 budget and these amounts need
to be budgeted. FY 16 Library Grant Fund State Aid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of
Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended
by the following amounts for fiscal year 2016:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
Library Grant Fund Revenue $7,050.00 $6,504.00 $546.00
Library Grant Expenses $7,050.00 $6,504.00 $546.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted
to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be
transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSE\D‘AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF

@K&’gﬁOMA THIS 5" DAY OF January 2016.
~-\ QgOR’Ar@

ATT@EP&

. S
%11, OKL AR

immy

‘ !
f oy s .
Lt Chubson k@".bu LG Lty
Billie Chilson, City Clerk ‘ «S%ae—@eeée,—Ma—yer—
Adril Geralds, V.ce Mayor

'7
7
""lllvlllll\\“\

Greer



RESOLUTION NO. 2016-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE
FISCAL YEAR 2016 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE LIBRARY GRANT FUND.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and
WHEREAS, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not
known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2016 budget and these amounts need
to be budgeted. FY 16 Library Grant Fund. (Donation in memory of Mr. Jodie Denton to
purchase book or books on the subject of Mississippi River Boats.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of
Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended
by the following amounts for fiscal year 2016:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment __Amendment
Library Grant Fund Revenue $7,000.00 $7,050.00 $50.00
Library Grant Expenses $7,000.00 $7,050.00 $50.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted
to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be
transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
UQ{"@W}{OMA THIS 5" DAY OF January 2016.

0
o@? RA? @

SEAL

2
=
S
s
2.
2
2 .,
Z
¢/
2,

(ses

\\‘

Eﬁc#

’/
4,
""mmuu\

OKLAHO“‘I\ J | L [ y
VERTYNY WATie

Aprit Geralds, Ve Mayor

Billie Chilson, City Clerk



